UNOFFICIAL COPY

MEQUANIC'S LIEN: Doc#. 1826755020 Fee: $43.00

M Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) Date: 09/24/2018 08:53 AM Pg: 10of 5

COUNTY OF Cook i
Point Ready Mix, LLC
CLAIMANT
-VS-
Anitej Hotel Corp:

German-American Stat: Fank
CRYSTAL CONCRETE, IMNC.

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, Point Ready Mix, LLC of McEenry, IL, 60050 County of McHenry, hereby files a claim for
lien against CRYSTAL CONCRETE, INC., coutiactor of 300 Prestwicke Boulevard, Algonquin, IL and

- Anitej Hotel Corp. Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 {hereinafter referred to as “owner(s)”} and German-
American State Bank German Valley, IL 61039 {hereinafter referred to as “lender(s)”} and any
persons claiming an interest in the premises herein and staies:

That on 7/26/2017, the owner(s) owned the following describediaid in the County of Coek, State of Illinois to
wit:

Street Address: Country Inn & Suites 2280 N. Barrington Road Woffman Estates, IL. 60169
A/K/A: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION EXHIBIT "A"
A/K/A: Tax# 06-01-200-017

and CRYSTAL CONCRETE, INC. was the owner’s contractor for the improvement thereof. That on or about
7/26/2017, said contractor made a subcontract with the claimant to provide ready mix materials for and in said
“improvement, and that on or about 6/5/2018 the claimant completed thereunder all that was required to be done
by said subcontract.

180839587 minge



1826755020 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

, The vliowing amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount ~ $20,669.58

Change Orders/Extras $.00
Credits $.00
Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $17,510.92
Total Balance Due 93,158.66

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Three Thousand One
Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and 66/100 ($3,158.66) Dellars, for which, with inferest, the Claimant claims a
lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and
improvements, and-on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or
owner(s) under said subcontract.

To the extent permitted by lave, all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
. payment not received are heredy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shallnot operate to invalidate this notice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersighed has signed this j ment on August 31, 2018.

[/
i3 L

Prepared By:

Point Ready Mix, LL.C

5435 Bull Valley Road Ste. 130,
McHenry, IL 60050

VERIFICATION

State of IL
County of McHenry

The affiant, David LaPointe, being first duly sworn, on oath depddes and says that the aftizitis President of the

statements therein contzined are true.

Subscribed and sworn before me this August 31, 2

(s P L

Notary Public’s Signature

A S A L RV N Y
¢ OFFIDIAL SEAL
g  THERESAM ABROMATIS 3
¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS €
180839587 mingc g MY COMIMISSION EXPIRES /30118 @

L P P O O P




1826755020 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHTBIT “A”
]’ROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 IN BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION !N THE EAST 1/2 OF FRALTIONAL SECTION T,
LONNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE @, ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
1t INOIS.

PARCEL2:

EASEMEN) "OR THE BEMEF!T OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY SIGN EASEMENT AGREEMENT
RECORDED FEBRGARY 24, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87106392 AND RE-RECORDED SEPTEMBER 28,
1888 AS DOCUMFNT 88446130, AND SHOWN ON PLAT DOCUMENT NUMBER 86106425 BY AND
BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109437 BY DOCUMENT
EXECUTED BY LASALLE WATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST
22, 1985 AND KNOWN 45 TUUST MUMBER 110224 AND LA QUINTA MOTOR !NNS, INC,, ON THAT
PART OF THE EAST 1/2 UF THEZ EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTIGN 1, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH
RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THI{D PLLINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:; COMMENCING
AT THE INTERSECTION OF ThT-NLRTHEASTERLY. LINE OF HIGGINS ROAD AS DEDICATED BY
INSTRUMENT RECORDER MARCH 2TH, 71941 AS DOCUMENT NO. 12647603, WITH THE WEST LINE
OF BARR{NGTON ROAD AS DEDRICATED F( 4NSTRUMENT RECORDED JULY 8TH, 1932 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 1113016; THENCE NORTH DO Fc3RiES 03 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST ALGNG SAID
WESTERLY LINE OF BARRINGTON ROAD, BEIMG\ LINE 50.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT
ANGLES, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID FRACTIONAL SECTION 1,
44691 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH The SuuTH LINE OF PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR
HIGHWAY PURPOSES AS PER WARRANTY DEED DATIL WAY 31, 1857 AND RECORDED JUNE 10,
1957 AS DOCUMENT NO. 16826933; THENCE SOUTh.#4 NEGREES 56 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID LAST DESGRIBED LINE, BEING A LINE AT LJGHT ANGLES TO SAID WEST LINE OF
BARRINGTON ROAD, 30.00 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF ZA}) PERPETUAL. EASEMENT: THENCE
NORYH 00 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 13 SECONDS WEST ALONG ZA1D LAST DBESCRIBED LINE, BEING
A LINE 80.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, WEST O AI'D PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, 259.60 FEET TG A PPINT FOR A PLACE OF

. BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 47 SECONDS/ 4757 AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
SAID LAST-DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE 70.00 FEET; THENCE NORTh.Nu4 DEFREES D3 MINUTES
13 SECONDS WEST 6.00 FEET TG A POINT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREE, Fo MINWTES 47
SECONDS, EAST 10.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 0O DEGREES 03 WINUTES 13
SECONDS EAST 6.00 FEET TG THE PLACE OF BEGINNNG. -

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SUBBIV{SION P
BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87106425 AND AS ADDITIOW/LLY
SET QUT N THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS DATED' FEBRUAHY 19, 1987, EXECUTED BY
LASALLE NAT)OMAL BAMK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO! 109437 AND LASALLE MATIONAL BAMK
AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 110224, RECORDED AS DOOCUMENT 87106425, FOR PASSAGEWAY
OVER: THE AREA DESCRIBED AS EASEWENT FOR DRIVEWAY, INGRESS AND EGRESS AND UTFILITY
EASEMENT, 28 FEET !N TOTAL WIDTH ALONG THE COMMON BORDER WITH LOTS 4 AND 5 1N
BARRINCGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION §N THE EAST 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC!PAL MERIDIAN, IN COGK COUNTY;

COMTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



1826755020 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
PROFERTY DESCRIPTION

TLLINO!S, RECORDED FEBRUARY 24, 1987 AS DOCUMENT B7106425.

FARCEL 4:

EFSEVENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF
BARK[WGTON POINTE RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87106425 AND AS' ADDETIONALLY. SET
OUT 127550 DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS, DATED FEBRUARY 19, 1837, AND RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT W"BER 87106425, EXEGUTED BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER
TRUST NUMGER 103437 AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
116224, FOR P/SSAGEWAY OVER THAT PORTION OF LOT 2 FOLLOWING SETWEEN THE
BOUNBARIES Ur LOTS.7, 3 AND 5, 54 FEET WIDE AT THE EAST LINE AND 144.54 FEET
ALONG THE SOUTH LInF.

PARCEL §:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT (F FARCEL 1 AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER £.7106425 OF BARRINGTON PQINTE SUBDIVISION AND AS
ADDITIONALLY SET QUT IN THE CECIZPATION OF CASEMENTS, DATED FEBRUARY 19, 1987 AND
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 87108425, ENECUYSN BY LASALLE NATIDMAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE,
UNDER TRUST NUMBER 108437 AND LASALE N/TIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST
NUMBER 110224, FOR PASSAGEWAY OVER: 0T~z ALONG 1TS GOMMON BORDER WITH LOT 3,
BEING 12 FEET WIDE ALONG THE SOUTHEASTERY(LINE OF LOT 2, ARIGINING LOT 3.

PARCEL 6:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARGEL 1 AS DELINEATFO-UN THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF
THE BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENY NMBER 87106425 AND AS
ADDITIGNALLY SET OUT IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS| DA1F2 FEBRUARY 19, 1987
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87108425, EXECUTED BY |ASAL!E 37T ONAL BAKK, AS
TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109437 AND LASALLE NATIOHAL LAk - AS TRUSTEE, LNDER
TRUST NUMBER 110224, FOR DETENT|ON/RETENTION, AT THE NORTHW-ST/CORNER OF 10T 2.

PARCEL 7:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF SUBLIVESION OF
BARRINGTON POINTE SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87108425 ANLAS
ADDITIONALLY SET OUT IN THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS. DATER FEBRUARY 13 7997
RECORDED AS DOGUMENT NUMBER 87106425, EXECUTED. BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109437 AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNSEN
TRUST MUMBER 110224, FOR STORM SEWER, WITHIN THAT PORTION OF LOT 2 DESCRIBED O:
THE PLAT AS “UTILITY EASERENT".

PARCEL 8:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAT OF RARRINGTON
POINTE SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87106425 AND AS ADDITIONALLY SET
QUT N THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87106425, DATED
FEBRUARY 19, 1987, EXECUTED BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE. UNDER TRUST
NUMBER 109437 AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110224
FOR TEMPORARY FASEMENT FOR LIGHTING, LAMDSCAPING, CONSTRUCTION AND SLOPE LOCATION



1826755020 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

UPOR LOT 2 ADSACENT TO THE EASEMENT FOR DRIVEWAY,

INGRESS AND EGRESS AN
EASEMENT LOCATION ON LOT 2 ALONG 1TS COMMON BORDER e aT ILITY

Property Address: . .

2280 Bamingion Road
" Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169

PIN 06-01-200-017-000



